
 
 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 

Supreme Court to Spotlight  
‘Judges Giving Back’ 
 
Are you or your colleagues rolling up your sleeves, 
getting involved, and making a difference in your 
community?  The Supreme Court wants to know!  
 
The next edition of the popular booklet series, MSC 
Judicial Success Stories, will feature Michigan judges 
who are giving back—outside of the court and on 
their own—through community outreach, 
volunteering, seasonal efforts, charitable donations, 
school programs, etc.  The Supreme Court aims to 
release this booklet in December, just in time to 
celebrate the season of giving. 
 
Please share your own details (or do a good deed and 
toot the horn of a deserving colleague) with the 
Supreme Court no later than October 19.  Please 
send the basic details—who, what, when, where, 
why, and how—and related photos to Stacy Sellek, 
MSC Public Information Office, at 
selleks@courts.mi.gov (subject line: Judges Giving 
Back) and copy me.  Our Public Information Office will 
follow up, as needed, for any additional information. 
 
Thanks for all you do! 
 
 

 
Region I: 

Paul Paruk 
(313) 972-3300 

parukp@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region II: 
Jodi Latuszek 

(517) 373-9353 
latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region III: 

Bruce Kilmer 
(989) 772-5934 

kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region IV: 
Jerome Kole 

(989) 732-3311 
kolej@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
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